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phone, telegraph and electric power lines either by underground cable
or conduit or otherwise, sewer and water lines, highways, railroads,
and pipe lines for gas, liquids, or solids in suspension. Such certificate
or conveyance may be recorded, after the time for redemption shall
have expired, as other deeds of real estate, and with like effect. No
assignment of the right of the state shall be given pursuant to this
section after January 1, 1972.

Approved June 3, 1971.

CHAPTER 659—S.F.No.554

An act relating to drivers’ licenses; increasing the fees therefor;
providing for colored photographs thereon; authorizing the issuance
of nonqualification certificates to certain persons; amending Minne-
sota Statutes 1969, Sections 171.06, Subdivision £; and 171.07.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 171.06, Subdivision
2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. DRIVERS’ LICENSES: FEES. The fee for an instrue-,
tion permit shall be $1. The fee for a nongualification certificate shall
be $2. The fee for a driver’s license shall be $3. The fee for a
duplicate license shall be 50 cents. The fee for a license or certificate
bearing a colored photograph thereon shall be inereased by $1.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 171.07, is amended to
read: '

171.07 DEPARTMENT TO ISSUE LICENSE AND NONQUA-
LIFICATION CERTIFICATES. Subdivision 1. The department shall,
upon the payment of the required fee, issue to every applicant

ualifying therefor a license as applied for, which license shall bear
thereon a distinguishing number assigned to the licensee, the full
name, date of birth, residence address, a description of the licensee in
such manner as the commissioner deems necessary, and a space upen
which the licensee shall write his usual signature with pen and ink.
No license shall be valid until it has been so signed by the licensee.
Exeept in the case of an instruction permit, every license shall bear
thereon a colored photograph of the licensee. Every license issued to
an applicant under the age of 21 shall be of a distinguishing color and
plainly marked “provisional.”
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Each license certificate issued-en-or before July 1_1964; shall be
on an all plastic or laminated plastic card with the identifying
information embossed thereon.

Subd. 2. Upon payment of the required fee for a driver's
-license bearing a colored photograph, the department may issue to
every applicant, the age of sixteen years or over, who does not
phvswal[v qualify for a driver’s license, or any person not currently
licensed to drive, who does not intend to apply for a driver’s license
under this section or who wishes to discontinue driving and surren-
ders his current driver’s license, a nonqualification certificate. The
certificate shall bear thereon a distinguishing number assigned to the
applicant, the full name, date of birth, residence address, a descrip-
tion of the applicant in such manner as the commissioner deems
necessary, and a space upon which the applicant shall write his usual
signature with pen and ink.

) Each nonqualification cgrt_ificqte shall be on an a_H plastic or
laminated plastic card of a distinguishing color and plainly marked
“non-driver.”

Subd. 3. The expiration date of each nonqualification certifi-
cate of applicants under the age of 65 shall be_the birthday of the

applicant 1n the fourth year following the date of issuance of the

nonqualification certificate. Nongualificzg.tion certifiqateg issued to

applicants age 65 or over shall be valid for the lifetime of the
applicant.

Sec. 3. This act shall apply to every application for a nonqualifi-
cation certificate, submitted on or after January 1, 1972,

Approved June 3, 1971.

CHAPTER 660—S.F.No.804

An act relating to registration of title to real estate; increasing
char ges on registration; amending Minnesota Statutes 1969 Section
508.74

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 508.74, is amended
to read
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